Ref. #:  MS-101232Last Update: 8/25/08
Electrical Specifications:
• Rating: 50mA/50 VDC
• Contact Resistance: 100mΩ max.
• Insulation Resistance: 100 VDC 1,000MΩ min.
• Dielectric Strength: 250 V AC(50Hz or 60Hz) for 1 minute
Dimensions: mm (in.)
www.mouser.com 1-800-346-6873Available from Mouser Electronics
Specifications are subject to change without notice.   No liability or warranty implied by this information.   Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
Tactile Switches
101-TH71-EV, 101-TH72-EV
Mechanical Specifications:
• Operating Temperature: -40° C to +90° C
• Storage Temperature: -40° C to +90° C
• Operating Force: 101-TH71-EV= 130gf, 101-TH72-EV= 300gf
• Operating Force: 130 ± 50g
• Stroke: .50 ± .20 mm
Note:
• RoHS Compliant
7.40 (.291)
7.40 (.291)
P.C.B. Layout
Circuit
A
C
A
C
B
D
B
D
ø5 (ø.197)
1.15 (.045)
7.62±.50 (.30±.02)
9±.50 (.354±.02)
ø3
(ø.118)
4.70
(.185)
4.20±.50
(.165±.02) 2.10±.50
(.083±.02)
2.60 (.102)
.50 x .30
(.202 x .012)
5.08 (.20)
7.62±.10
(.354±.004)
4 - ø.90±.10
(ø.014±.004)
5.08±.10
(.30±.004)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor